10-05-2021

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  Removal of water hyacinth in

Changanacherry Allapuzha boat route canal near Vettithuruthu Culvert and on the mouth

of pandakasala Canal in Changanacherry Thaluk  at an estimate cost of   350000    (Rupees 

Three Lakh Fifty Thousand).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    2711-

01-103-99-00-34-V (Flood Control And Drainage,flood Control,civil Works,maintenance Of

Flood Control Works)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

[...]

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  Urgent removal of water hyacinth in the

Sub canal (Paral thodu) of Changanacherry allapuzha boat route canal from Vettithuruthu

culvert to Paral bridge in changanacherry thaluk  at an estimate cost of   125000    (Rupees 

One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    2711-

01-103-99-00-34-V (Flood Control And Drainage,flood Control,civil Works,maintenance Of

Flood Control Works)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

[...]

22-07-2021

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for the  Removal of water hyacinth from sub canal

of Changanacherry - Allapuzha boat route canal (Neelamperoor canal) and it's annual

maintenance in Changanacherry Thaluk  at an estimate cost of   1500000    (Rupees  Fifteen

Lakh).   

          The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account    3075-

60-800-97-00-00-V (OTHER EXPENDITURE)  

              Administrative Sanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative

sanction register vide register number  542/2021-2022

[...]

Sub- Improvement to Anjillikudi Padashekaram by the construction of Culvert & side

protection of Changananacherry-Kottayam Canal in Vazhapally panchayath

ORDER No. IDKtm/2021/4822/IA           Dated:  31-03-2022

Financial Sanction is hereby accorded to take up the above work for an estimate amount of   

2700000    (Rupees  Twenty Seven Lakh)    under the head of account    2711-01-103-98-00-

00-V (REPAIRS DUE TO FLOOD DAMAGES).  Financial sanction is issued based on the

condition that the work is proposed ensuring public utility.

              The work shall be taken up for execution subject to the availability of funds and limiting

[...]

Sub- Removal of water hyacinth and desilting of Changanacherry -Kottayam canal near

parekkadavu to Kuttiserikadavu in ward 21 of Vazhappally panchayath.

ORDER No. IDKtm/2020/5630/IA           Dated:  31-03-2022

Financial Sanction is hereby accorded to take up the above work for an estimate amount of   

2300000    (Rupees  Twenty Three Lakh)    under the head of account    2711-01-103-98-00-00-

V (REPAIRS DUE TO FLOOD DAMAGES).  Financial sanction is issued based on the condition

that the work is proposed ensuring public utility.

              The work shall be taken up for execution subject to the availability of funds and limiting

[...]

27-07-2022

Administrative Sanction is hereby accorded for GENERAL-Improvement to Changanacherry Kottayam
Canal from Vettithuruthu culvert to Paral bridge in Changanacherry Thaluk-Removal of water
hyacinth-General Civil Work  at an estimate cost of RS.210000.00 (Rupees  Two Lakh Ten
Thousand). The expenditure of this may be met from the provision under the head of account 2711-01-
103-99-00-34-03-N-V.
AdministrativeSanction issued for the above work is entered in the administrative sanction register vide
registernumber AS/59D/22/20695

[...]

Sub- Removal of silt & debris in Muttom Changanacherry Canal near Erathara engene

thuruthu padasekharam in Kurichy panchayath

ORDER No. IDKtm/2021/2908/IA           Dated:  31-03-2022

Financial Sanction is hereby accorded to take up the above work for an estimate amount of   

1800000    (Rupees  Eighteen Lakh)    under the head of account    2711-01-103-98-00-00-

V (REPAIRS DUE TO FLOOD DAMAGES).  Financial sanction is issued based on the condition

that the work is proposed ensuring public utility.

              The work shall be taken up for execution subject to the availability of funds and limiting

[...]

PRESENT :Sri/Smt Alex Varghese

Sub- FC-Clearing and desilting of Lapalam canal near kakkattukadavu in Paippadu

panchayath.

ORDER No. IDKtm/2020/5633/IA           Dated:  31-03-2022

Financial Sanction is hereby accorded to take up the above work for an estimate amount of   

1500000    (Rupees  Fifteen Lakh)    under the head of account    2711-01-103-99-00-00-V (FC

CIVIL WORKS MACE OF FLOOD CONTROL WKS).  Financial sanction is issued based on the

condition that the work is proposed ensuring public utility.

              The work shall be taken up for execution subject to the availability of funds and limiting